

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.32825/2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017
in SCA No.10035/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2018 The matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. R.P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the instant application along with the main and connected
matters on 12.03.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR