

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017 in SCA No. 10035/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2192/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4433/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.6309/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.12322/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.14745/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.16500/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.20303/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONSIA 20303/2018 and IA No.32825/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.32826/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1013/2018 (III), SLP(C) No.D1379/2018 (III)
SLP(C) No. 463-465/2018 (III), SLP(C) No. 471/2018 (III)
SLP(C) No. 1190-1192/2018 (III), SLP(C) No. 797/2018 (III)
(IA No.16396/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
SLP(C) No. 1001/2018 (III), W.P.(C) No. 63/2018 (X)
SLP(C) No. 1540/2018 (III), SLP(C) No. 2886-2893/2018 (III)
SLP(C) No. 3144/2018 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14761/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C) NO. 314/2018)

Date : 20-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Raval, Adv.
 Mrs. Kalpana Raval, Adv.
 Mrs. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.
 Ms. Mehak Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.
 Ms. Anannya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
 Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
 Mr. Ujwal Trivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
 Applicant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Luv Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Desh Ratan Nigam, Adv.
 Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on 21.03.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASST.REGISTRAR