

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 46616/2018 and 46628/2018 in Petition for Special Leave  
to Appeal (C) No. 314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017  
in SCA No. 10035/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR. Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent

Date : 17-04-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Sahai Srivastava, Adv.  
Dr. K.N. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. Anirudh Deshmuk, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be not deleted from the list.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar