

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 314/2018

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 100105/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 02-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Mr. Srikant Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Desh Ratan Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Gauransh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Richik Harikkant, Adv.Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Singh, Adv.Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 100105/2021

Ms. Neha Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for three weeks' time to file objections/counter affidavit to the

application.

Let the needful be done within three weeks.

Response to the same, if any, be filed within another three weeks.

Re-list after eight weeks.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER**