

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 314/2018

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(TIME GIVEN TO PARTIES TO FILE REPLY IN I.A NO. 100105 OF 2021--
INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF MR. ALAK ALOKH SRIVASTAVA,
ADVOCATE

Date : 03-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List this IA No. 100105/2021 alongwith the main matter immediately after ensuing summer vacation.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) at liberty to file reply affidavit.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)