

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017 in SCA No. 10035/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 100105 OF 2021--INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF MR. ALAK ALOKH SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE along with main matter after Summer Vacation.)

Date : 02-09-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list IA No. 100105 of 2021 in SLP(C) No. 314
of 2018 on 14.10.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)