

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2017 in SCA No. 10035/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 100105/2021 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 100105/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 14-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mrs. Manisha Lavkumar, A.A.G.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Desh Ratan Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 100105/2021

1. By way of application for intervention, the scope of special leave petition, pending before this Court, cannot be enlarged.
2. In that view of the matter, we are not inclined to entertain the present application, the same is dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER