

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 314/2018

FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCE SCHOOLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 20979 - 21002 / 2025 is listed under this item]

IA No. 60178/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 10674/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 135852/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 89103/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 2192/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 32826/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46628/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 46616/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 136477/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 14745/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 12322/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 6309/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 4433/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 39662/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16500/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 60764/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 32825/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20979-21002/2025 (III)

IA No. 194667/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

Date : 02-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Contd...

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Desh Ratan Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20979-21002/2025

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copy for service on the sole respondent alongwith an application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copy. Application is hereby allowed. Consequently, delay is condoned Issue notice immediately.

List again on 16.10.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ